
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027680-2023 

Tender

Professional Services Framework (Construction
Programme)

Offshore Renewable Energy Catapult

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-027680
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-040214  
Published 19 September 2023, 4:20pm

The closing date and time has been changed to:

3 November 2023, 12:00pm

See the change notice.

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Offshore Renewable Energy Catapult

Inovo

Glasgow

G11RD

Contact

Mrs Sian Kerrison

Email

procurement@ore.catapult.org.uk

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027680-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027680-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031569-2023
mailto:procurement@ore.catapult.org.uk


Page 2 to 8

Telephone

+44 3330041400

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKC21 - Northumberland

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.ore.catapult.org.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.ore.catapult.org.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-north.com/

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Compliance with grant funding agreement

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

https://www.ore.catapult.org.uk
https://www.ore.catapult.org.uk
https://procontract.due-north.com/
https://procontract.due-north.com/


Page 3 to 8

Research & Development

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Professional Services Framework (Construction Programme)

Reference number

DN690427

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71000000 - Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Establishment of a single supplier Professional Services Framework for ORE Catapult's
Construction Programme.

The Consultant will act as the lead consultant and will assemble a professional team to
undertake the services relating to the Project. It is envisaged the team will comprise of the
following disciples (but not limited to), reporting to the OREC Project Programme Manager
and OREC Governance Board as required:

• Project Manager;

• Quantity Surveyor/Cost Manager;

• Architect;

• Civil Engineering;

• Structural Engineer;

• Building Services / M&E Engineer;



Page 4 to 8

• Building Surveyor;

• CDM Coordinator and;

• Lead Consultant.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71000000 - Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC21 - Northumberland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Establishment of a single supplier Professional Services Framework for ORE Catapult's
Construction Programme.

The Consultant will act as the lead consultant and will assemble a professional team to
undertake the services relating to the Project. It is envisaged the team will comprise of the
following disciples (but not limited to), reporting to the OREC Project Programme Manager
and OREC Governance Board as required:

• Project Manager;

• Quantity Surveyor/Cost Manager;

• Architect;

• Civil Engineering;

• Structural Engineer;

• Building Services / M&E Engineer;

• Building Surveyor;



Page 5 to 8

• CDM Coordinator and;

• Lead Consultant.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

48

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Framework agreement with a single operator

In the case of framework agreements, provide justification for any duration exceeding 4
years:

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Originally published as:

Date

20 October 2023

Local time

12:00pm

Changed to:

Date

3 November 2023

Local time

12:00pm



Page 7 to 8

See the change notice.

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

20 October 2023

Local time

12:00pm

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031569-2023


Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Royal Courts of Justice

Strand

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-08-15T19:15:29+0100
	TCPDF




